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Minidekoration keramik
Art.nr 36-9214 Modell CY22B768 
 36-9215  CY22B775 
 36-9216  CY22615 
 36-9217  CY22614

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före 
användning och spara den sedan för 
framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- 
och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. 
Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, 
kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet
• Utsätt inte produkten för slag, stötar, fukt 

eller vatten.

• Placera inte produkten så att den kan falla 
ner i vatten eller annan vätska.

• Blanda inte gamla och nya batterier. Blanda 
inte heller laddbara med ej laddbara batterier. 

• Produkten innehåller knappcellsbatterier.

 - Stoppa aldrig batterier i munnen och 
hantera dem med försiktighet. Risk för 
allvarlig skada.

 - Förvara nya och förbrukade batterier 
oåtkomliga för barn.

Ceramic Mini Decoration
Art.no 36-9214 Model CY22B768 
 36-9215  CY22B775 
 36-9216  CY22615 
 36-9217  CY22614

Please read the entire instruction manual before 
using the product and then keep it for future 
reference. We accept no liability for any errors 
in the text or images and we reserve the right to 
make any necessary changes to technical data.  
If you have technical problems or other questions, 
please contact our customer service team.

Safety
• Do not expose the product to knocks, 

impacts, moisture or water.

• Do not put the product anywhere where it 
could fall into water or other liquid.

• Never mix old and new batteries. Never mix 
rechargeable and non-rechargeable batteries. 

• The product contains button cell batteries.

 - Never put batteries in your mouth and 
always handle them with care. Risk of 
serious injury.

 - Keep new and used batteries out of 
the reach of children.

Produkten är endast avsedd  
för inomhusbruk.This product is intended for indoor  

use only.
Batteribyte
• Dra bort plastfliken från batterihållaren för att 

aktivera batterierna.

• Om du behöver byta batterierna: skruva ur 
skruven, ta bort locket över batterihållaren på 
produktens undersida och byt ut 3 × LR44-
batterier. Se märkningen i botten på batteri-
hållaren så att polariteten blir rätt. Sätt tillbaka 
locket över batterihållaren och skruva  
fast skruven.

Replacing the batteries
• Activate the batteries by pulling the plastic 

tab out of the battery holder.

• If you need to change the batteries: unscrew 
the screw, remove the cover from the battery 
compartment on the base of the product 
and insert 3 × LR44 batteries. Follow 
the markings in the bottom of the battery 
compartment to ensure the correct polarity. 
Replace the battery cover and tighten 
the screw.

På/av
Slå på/av belysning med strömbrytaren.

Produkten är utrustad med timer. När du slår på 
produkten lyser den i 6 tim, sedan släcks den 
i 18 tim o.s.v. vilket upprepas varje dag. 

Skötsel och underhåll
• Dammsug produkten försiktigt vid behov. 

Ställ dammsugaren på låg effekt.

• Ta ut batterierna och förvara produkten 
torrt och dammfritt, utom räckhåll för barn 
om den inte ska användas under en längre 
period.

Avfallshantering
Denna symbol innebär att 
produkten inte får kastas 
tillsammans med annat 
hushållsavfall. Detta gäller inom 
hela EU. För att förebygga 
eventuell skada på miljö och 
hälsa, orsakad av felaktig 
avfallshantering, ska produkten lämnas till 
återvinning så att materialet kan tas omhand 
på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du lämnar 
produkten till återvinning, använd dig av de 
returhanteringssystem som finns där du 
befinner dig eller kontakta inköpsstället. De kan 
se till att produkten tas om hand på ett för 
miljön tillfredställande sätt.

Specifikationer
Batterier 3 × LR44

Mått
 36-9214 6 × 6 × 6 cm 
 36-9215 5 × 5 × 8 cm 
 36-9216 Ø 6,4 × 8 cm 
 36-9217 Ø 8 × 12 cm

On/off switch
Switch the light on/off using the power switch.

The product has a timer.  After being turned on 
it will light up for 6 hours and then switch off for 
18 hours and so on. This is repeated every day. 

Cleaning and care
• Vacuum clean the product carefully.  

Set the vacuum cleaner to a low suction 
power setting.

• Whenever the light is not going to be used 
for a long time, the batteries should be 
removed and it should be stored in a dry, 
dust-free place, out of the reach of children.

Responsible disposal
This symbol indicates that 
the product should not be disposed 
of with general household waste. 
This applies throughout the entire 
EU. To prevent any harm to 
the environment or health hazards 
caused by incorrect waste disposal, 
the product must be handed in for recycling 
so that the materials can be disposed of in 
a responsible way. To recycle the product, 
take it to your local recycling facility or contact 
the retailer. They will ensure that the product 
is disposed of in a way that does not harm 
the environment.

Specifications
Batteries 3 × LR44

Dimensions
 36-9214 6 × 6 × 6 cm 
 36-9215 5 × 5 × 8 cm 
 36-9216 Ø 6.4 × 8 cm 
 36-9217 Ø 8 × 12 cm
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Pieni koriste keramiikkaa
Tuotenro 36-9214 Malli CY22B768 
 36-9215  CY22B775 
 36-9216  CY22615 
 36-9217  CY22614

Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa 
ja säilytä se tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme 
oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme 
vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. 
Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota 
yhteys asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus
• Älä altista tuotetta iskuille, kosteudelle tai nesteille.

• Sijoita tuote niin, että se ei pääse putoamaan 
veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen.

• Älä käytä vanhoja ja uusia paristoja yhdessä. 
Älä käytä akkuja ja paristoja yhdessä. 

• Tuotteessa on nappiparistoja.

 - Käsittele paristoja varoen äläkä 
koskaan laita niitä suuhun. Vakavan 
loukkaantumisen vaara.

 - Säilytä uusia ja käytettyjä paristoja lasten 
ulottumattomissa.

Liten dekorasjon keramikk
Art.nr. 36-9214 Modell CY22B768 
 36-9215  CY22B775 
 36-9216  CY22615 
 36-9217  CY22614

Les gjennom hele bruksanvisningen før 
produktet tas i bruk, og ta vare på den for 
fremtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. tekst- 
og bildefeil, samt forandringer av tekniske 
data. Ved tekniske problemer eller ved andre 
spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet
• Utsett ikke produktet for slag, støt, fuktighet 

eller vann.

• Plasser ikke produktet slik at det kan falle 
ned i vann eller annen væske.

• Ikke bland gamle og nye batterier. Bland heller 
ikke oppladbare og ikke-oppladbare batterier. 

• Produktet inneholder knappcellebatterier.

 - Batteriene må behandles med forsiktighet, 
putt dem for eksempel aldri i munnen. 
Fare for alvorlige skader.

 - Nye og utbrukte batterier skal oppbevares 
utilgjengelig for barn.

Tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön.
Produktet er kun beregnet for  
innendørs bruk. Paristojen vaihtaminen

• Aktivoi paristot vetämällä muoviliuska 
paristolokerosta.

• Näin vaihdat paristot: Ruuvaa ruuvi irti, irrota 
tuotteen pohjassa olevan paristolokeron 
kansi ja vaihda paristot (3 kpl LR44). 
Varmista paristolokeron pohjassa olevista 
merkinnöistä, että paristot tulevat oikein 
päin. Aseta paristolokeron kansi paikalleen ja 
ruuvaa ruuvi kiinni.

Batteribytte
• Fjern plastfliken fra batteriholderen for 

å aktivere batteriene.

• Når batteriene skal skiftes ut: skru ut 
skruen på batterilokket for fjern lokket. Det 
sitter på produktets underside. Skift ut de 
3 × LR44-batteriene. Følg merkingen for 
polaritet i bunnen av batteriholderen. Sett 
batterilokket tilbake igjen og fest skruen.

Sytyttäminen/sammuttaminen
Sytytä/sammuta valaisin virtakytkimellä.

Tuotteessa on ajastin.  Kun sytytät tuotteen, 
valo palaa 6 tuntia, sammuu 18 tunniksi jne. 
Sama toistuu joka päivä. 

Huolto ja kunnossapito
• Imuroi tuote tarvittaessa varovasti.  

Käytä imurin matalinta tehoa.

• Jos tuotetta ei käytetä pitkään aikaan, 
poista paristot ja säilytä tuotetta kuivassa 
ja pölyttömässä paikassa lasten 
ulottumattomissa.

Kierrättäminen
Tämä kuvake tarkoittaa, 
että tuotetta ei saa hävittää 
kotitalousjätteen seassa. Tämä 
koskee koko EU-aluetta. 
Virheellisestä hävittämisestä 
johtuvien mahdollisten ympäristö- 
ja terveyshaittojen ehkäisemiseksi 
tuote tulee viedä kierrätettäväksi, jotta materiaali 
voidaan käsitellä vastuullisella tavalla. Kierrätä 
tuote käyttämällä paikallisia kierrätysjärjestelmiä 
tai ota yhteys ostopaikkaan. Ostopaikassa tuote 
kierrätetään vastuullisella tavalla.

Tekniset tiedot
Paristot 3 × LR44

Mitat
 36-9214 6 × 6 × 6 cm 
 36-9215 6 × 6 × 6 cm 
 36-9216 Ø 6,4 × 8 cm 
 36-9217 Ø 8 × 12 cm

På/av
Slå på/av lyset med strømbryteren.

Produktet er utstyrt med timer.  Når du tenner 
lyset i dekorasjonen vil det lyse i 6 timer, 
deretter er det slukket i 18 timer før det tennes 
igjen, osv. 

Vedlikehold
• Støvsug produktet forsiktig ved behov.  

Still inn støvsugeren på lav effekt.

• Når produktet ikke er i bruk skal det lagres 
tørt, støvfritt, og utilgjengelig for barn.  
Ta også ut batteriene når det ikke er i bruk.

Avfallshåndtering
Symbolet betyr at produktet ikke 
skal kastes sammen med øvrig 
husholdningsavfall. Dette gjelder 
i hele EØS. For å forebygge 
eventuelle skader på helse og 
miljø som følge av feil håndtering 
av avfall, skal produktet leveres til 
gjenvinning, slik at materialet blir tatt hånd om 
på en tilfredsstillende måte. Når produktet skal 
kasseres, benytt eksisterende systemer for 
returhåndtering eller kontakt forhandler. De vil ta 
hånd om produktet på en miljømessig forsvarlig 
måte.

Spesifikasjoner
Batterier 3 × LR44

Mål
 36-9214 6 × 6 × 6 cm 
 36-9215 6 × 6 × 6 cm 
 36-9216 Ø 6,4 × 8 cm 
 36-9217 Ø 8 × 12 cm


